
Soledad Unified School District 
Family Student Support Liaisons Contact Information 

 

Frank Ledesma 
Elementary 
973 Vista De Soledad  

 
 

Maribel Franco, FSSL  
 

Office/Oficina(831)678-6320x19133 
Google Voice: (831)287-5219 
Email/ Correo electrónico: 
mfranco@soledad.k12.ca.us 
Office hours/Horas de oficina: 
7:30am-4:00pm 

San Vicente Elementary 
1300 Metz Road Metz 
https://sanvi.soledadusd.org/ 

Sofia Ramirez, FSSL  
 

Email/ Correo electrónico:  
sramirez@soledad.k12.ca.us  
Office/Oficina: (831) 678-6420 
Cell: (831) 313-5272 
Office hours/Horas de oficina: 7:30am-4:00pm 

Gabilan Elementary School 
330 N. Walker Drive 
https://gab.soledadusd.org/ 

Alma Cisneros-Florez, FSSL  
 

Email/ Correo Electrónico:  
acflorez@soledad.k12.ca.us  
Office hours/Horas de oficina: 7:30AM-4:00PM 
Office/Oficina: (831) 678-6440 x1112 
Cell: (831) 515-8203 

Jack Franscioni  
779 Orchard Lane 
https://jack.soledadusd.org/ 

Elvia Espino, FSSL  
*Rebecca Higuera  (SUB) 
 ​rhiguera@soledad.k12.ca.us 
 

Office hours/Horas de oficina:   
Office/Oficina:​ 831-678-6340 
Email/ Correo Electrónico: ​eespino@soledad.k12.ca.us  
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Main Street Middle School 
441 Main Street  
https://mainst.soledadusd.org/ 
 

Lorenzo Dominguez, FSSL 
 

Office hours/Horas de oficina: ​ 8am-4pm M-F 
Office/Oficina:​ 831-678-6471 
Email/ Correo Electrónico: ​Ldominguez@soledad.k12.ca.us 
Twitter: @msmsliaison 

Soledad High School 
425 Gabilan Drive 
https://shs.soledadusd.org/ 
 

Athletics:​https://soledadathletics.olinesports.com/ 
 
ASB: 
 

Monica Santibanez, FSSL  
(9th & 11th grade) 

Email/ Correo Electrónico:  
Msantibanez@soledad.k12.ca.us  
Office/Oficina: 831-678-6400 
                        831-204-0145 (Google) 
Office hours/Horas de oficina:  
8am-4pm 
 
Artemisa Delgado, FSSL  
(10th & 12th grade) 

Email/ Correo Electrónico:  
adelgado​@soledad.k12.ca.us  

Office/Oficina: 831-678-6400  
Office hours/Horas de oficina: 8am-4pm 
 

Rose Ferrero Elementary 
400 Entrada Drive 
 
https://rose.soledadusd.org/ 
 

Gabriel Almanza, FSSL  
 
Office hours/Horas de oficina: 7:30am4:00pm 
Office/Oficina:​ ​831-678-6480 
Email/ Correo Electrónico: ​galmanza@soledad.k12.ca.us 
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